GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1541
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of flyovers on which the construction work is to be started in preparation for the Commonwealth Games, 2010;
(b) whether the construction work is likely to be completed in time;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the measures taken by the Government to complete the work in time?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRISAUGATA ROY)

(a): Various agencies concerned with construction of flyovers in Delhi in preparation for the Commonwealth Games-2010 have informed that there is no such flyover on which work is yet to be started in connection with the Commonwealth Games-2010.

(b) to (e): Question does not arise in view of the reply to part (a) above.
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